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Aid fbom kubsia

'843. Shri K. R. Sbanut; WiU the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) whether Qovemment received any offer of financial aid for development work from Russia; and
(b) whether Russia contributes to the mutual aid funds under the United Nations Organisation ?

The Minister of Finance (Siiri C. D. li): (a) No, Sir. -

(b) As far as we know Russia does not contribute to any of the distance Progr̂ mnmes of the United Nations Organisation.
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The Minister of H«ae
States (Dr. Kaiju): (a) and (b)—

Instituted •••
Convicted
Benefit of doubt given

Acquitted

Others are pending.
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Nil

Nil
3

These figures are up to 30th September, 1052. It is not possible to give designati0»s m each case without longer notice. But it may t>e t̂ed that the persons accused mclude an Executive ĝineer of the Railway, a Controller of Stores (Telegraphs), subordinate Postal Staif, Station Masters, Clerks and other subordinate Railway Staff, overseers and other subordinate stall of ̂ e Central Public Works Department, subordinates of Excise Deoartment, Military officers and subordinates, etc.

(c) Attention in this connection is in̂ted to the answer given by the Minister for Works, Housing and Supply to ŷstarred Question No. 587 1̂
Shri M. L. Agrawal on the 29th Ju]j,
19S2.

ScHOWRSHiPS ST Foreign

SI. Dr. Amin: Will the Minister of fidocatlQa be pleased to state:

(a) wither Government have any control over the scholarships which are being offered to the Indian Students .ifgr certain foreign firms for hî er studies abroad; and

(b) jf the answer to part (a>
above he in the aflfirmative, the total number of persons who received such scholaxships 4uring the year 19627

The Ŝinister of ĵducation and Ifa-
tural Resources and Scientific L (Hfsntow Azad): (a). No, but ance in selection when asked lor, is given.

(b) Ten Scholars were selected through the Government of India.
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SZCAVATIONS IN RaJASIHAH

82. Siirl Kami Singhji: WiU tlie Mhusler of Edufation be pleased te state:

, (a) the results obtained by excavations Tecently made in the northern part of the Bikanar Division (Rajasthan);

<b>-where the finds of historical value are proposed to be k̂ t; and

(e) to what period these finds date backr

ia» JIBnister of Edncation and Na>
tozBl Besources and Scientiflc Be-
seaach (Maulana Azad): (a) to (c). A statwnent is placed on the Table oi the House. [Sec Appendix n, an­

I No. 3.1

Deposits by Presses

Shri N. P. Sinha: WiU the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state which of the Presses in the

